
V
an

co
uv

er
 E

ne
rg

y
O

pe
ra

tio
ns

 F
ac

ilit
y 

O
il 

S
pi

ll 
C

on
tin

ge
nc

y 
P

la
n

D
oc

um
en

t N
o.

O
rig

in
al

 Is
su

e 
D

at
e

R
ev

is
io

n 
D

at
e

Is
su

in
g 

A
ut

ho
rit

y
O

P
.0

4
20

15
-0

6-
26

K
. F

lin
t

P
ag

e 
6-

36

Fi
gu

re
 6

.1
2.

C
lim

at
ic

 In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

Lo
w

er
 C

ol
um

bi
a 

R
iv

er
 R

eg
io

n

Pa
ra

m
et

er
U

ni
t

Ty
pe

Ja
n

Fe
b

M
ar

A
pr

M
ay

Ju
n

Ju
l

A
ug

Se
p

O
ct

N
ov

D
ec

Yr
Te

mp
1

°F
Me

an
 D

ail
y 

Ma
x

44
50

55
60

67
73

80
79

74
64

52
46

62

°F
Me

an
 D

ail
y M

in
34

36
37

41
46

52
56

56
51

45
39

35
44

Vi
sib

ilit
y1

Me
an

Nu
mb

er
 

of 
Da

ys

He
av

y F
og

 
Vi

sib
ilit

y (
1 / 2

mi
le 

or
 le

ss
)

4.2
3.7

2.3
1.1

0.1
0.1

0.1
0.2

2.8
7.6

6.1
4.9

33
.2

Pr
ec

ipi
tat

ion
1

Inc
he

s
Me

an
6.1

6
3.9

3
3.6

1
2.3

1
2.0

8
1.4

7
0.4

6
1.1

3
1.6

1
3.0

5
5.1

7
6.4

1
37

.39
W

ind
1

MP
H

Me
an

 S
pe

ed
9.9

9.1
8.3

7.3
7.1

7.2
7.6

7.1
6.5

6.5
8.6

9.5
7.9

Pr
ev

ail
ing

 
Di

re
cti

on
ES

E
ES

E
ES

E
NW

NW
NW

NE
NW

NW
ES

E
ES

E
ES

E
ES

E

Da
yli

gh
t2

Av
er

ag
e 

Tim
e

Su
nr

ise
07

:50
07

:15
06

:25
06

:25
05

:39
05

:20
05

:35
06

:11
06

:49
07

:28
07

:12
07

:47
Su

ns
et

16
:53

17
:38

18
:17

19
:59

20
:37

21
:04

20
:59

20
:21

19
:23

18
:26

16
:40

16
:26

Cu
rre

nt3
Av

er
ag

e
Sp

ee
d (

kt)
0.9

0.9
0.9

0.9
0.9

0.9
0.9

0.9
0.8

0.8
0.8

0.9
0.9

Di
re

cti
on

34
3°

E
34

3°
E

34
3°

E
34

3°
E

34
3°

E
34

3°
E

34
3°

E
34

3°
E

34
3°

E
34

3°
E

34
3°

E
34

3°
E

34
3°

E
1

–
S

ou
rc

e:
19

90
 L

oc
al

 C
lim

at
ol

og
ic

al
 D

at
a 

A
nn

ua
l S

um
m

ar
y 

w
ith

 C
om

pa
ra

tiv
e 

D
at

a,
 N

at
io

na
l O

ce
an

ic
 a

nd
 A

tm
os

ph
er

ic
 A

dm
in

is
tra

tio
n

2
–

S
ou

rc
e:

 T
id

e 
an

d 
C

ur
re

nt
 P

re
di

ct
io

n 
S

of
tw

ar
e,

 1
99

4,
 M

ic
ro

na
ut

ic
s.

3
–

A
ve

ra
ge

 c
ur

re
nt

 s
pe

ed
 m

ea
su

re
d 

at
 K

al
am

a,
 W

A 
19

94
.

EX-0001-002712-PCE




